
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033126-2024 

Tender

Local Bus Tenders Buckinghamshire 2024

Buckinghamshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ac21  
Published 15 October 2024, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Buckinghamshire Council

Walton Street Offices

Aylesbury

HP20 1UA

Contact

Mr Paras Syal

Email

Paras.Syal@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033126-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033126-2024
mailto:Paras.Syal@buckinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk/bucks/portal.nsf/content/DEVA-A4MR89

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk/bucks/portal.nsf/content/DEVA-A4MR89

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Local Bus Tenders Buckinghamshire 2024

Reference number

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk/bucks/portal.nsf/content/DEVA-A4MR89
https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk/bucks/portal.nsf/content/DEVA-A4MR89


Page 3 to 10

DN721345

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To procure several local bus contracts, including some routes previously maintained on a
short term tender. Each contract under this tender will be its own Lot.

1. Brief project outline / purpose and scope:

To reprocure several local bus contracts, including some routes previously maintained on
a short term tender. These are existing agreements and there are no immediate plans to
make material changes to most of the contracts but there may be the opportunity to create
efficiencies between them. One contract will be expanded using section 106 funding.
Each contract under this tender will be its own Lot.

Proposed lots -

Lot 1 (NL131) - services 131, 132, 133 and 134 . Rural Services, 6 days a week, in the
Buckingham area. Including a regular service between Buckingham and Brackley

Lot 2 (SL71) - services 71, 73. Urban and Rural services in the Amersham and Chesham
Areas

Lot 3 (SL34) - service 34 . A Park and Ride and Urban Service in the High Wycombe
Area, including services to Cressex and Lane End

Lot 4 (SL39) - Services 27, 39 and 577. Urban services in the High Wycombe area,
including peak hour journeys between Beaconsfield and Hazlemere

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - NL131 - Services ( 131, 132, 151, 152) - Rural Services, 6 days a week, in the
Buckingham area. Including a regular service between Buckingham and Brackley.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34121100 - Public-service buses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - NL131 - Services ( 131, 132, 151, 152) - Rural Services, 6 days a week, in the
Buckingham area. Including a regular service between Buckingham and Brackley.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 year plus 1 year extension option

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - SL71 - services (71, 73) - Urban and Rural services in the Amersham and
Chesham Areas

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34121100 - Public-service buses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - SL71 - services (71, 73) - Urban and Rural services in the Amersham and
Chesham Areas

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 6 to 10

Yes

Description of renewals

1 year plus 1 year

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - SL31 - Service (34) - A Park and Ride and Urban Service in the High Wycombe
Area, including services to Cressex and Lane End

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34121100 - Public-service buses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - SL31 - Service (34) - A Park and Ride and Urban Service in the High Wycombe
Area, including services to Cressex and Lane End



Page 7 to 10

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 year plus 1 year

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - SL39 - services (27, 39 and 577) - Urban services in the High Wycombe area,
including peak hour journeys between Beaconsfield and Hazlemere

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 8 to 10

34121100 - Public-service buses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - SL39 - services (27, 39 and 577) - Urban services in the High Wycombe area,
including peak hour journeys between Beaconsfield and Hazlemere

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1 year plus 1 year

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 November 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 November 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Royal Courts Of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:05:59+0000
	TCPDF




